

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC  
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED :

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: WARSON ROAD SIDEWALK  
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. SWK-1301

May 7, 2014

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATE		GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		AMCON MUNICIPAL CONCRETE, LLC		CONCRETE STRATEGIES	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,570.00	\$7,570.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$15,641.95	\$15,641.95	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$29,150.00	\$29,150.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	421	\$45.00	\$18,945.00	\$88.00	\$37,048.00	\$63.00	\$26,523.00	\$26.78	\$11,274.38
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	912	\$7.50	\$6,840.00	\$6.00	\$5,472.00	\$12.50	\$11,400.00	\$5.00	\$4,560.00
404-30.10	Type "C" Asphaltic Concrete	Ton	12.1	\$210.00	\$2,541.00	\$182.00	\$2,202.20	\$250.00	\$3,025.00	\$410.00	\$4,961.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	12	\$210.00	\$2,520.00	\$182.00	\$2,184.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$402.77	\$4,833.24
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$15.31	\$153.10*
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	102	\$7.00	\$714.00	\$44.00	\$4,488.00	\$15.00	\$1,530.00	\$135.00	\$13,770.00
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	99.7	\$60.50	\$6,031.85	\$49.50	\$4,935.15	\$61.00	\$6,081.70	\$69.00	\$6,879.30
502-11.07	Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	55.3	\$73.00	\$4,036.90	\$50.00	\$2,765.00	\$65.00	\$3,594.50	\$85.00	\$4,700.50
502-30.15	Joint Sealant for Concrete Sidewalks	L.F.	1241	\$2.50	\$3,102.50	\$2.00	\$2,482.00	\$4.00	\$4,964.00	\$4.00	\$4,964.00
603-10.09	Expose Water Service House Leads (Less than 2")	Each	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,116.46	\$3,349.38
603-10.10	Relocating House Water Service Lead	L.F.	60	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$92.10	\$5,526.00
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	5	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$494.78	\$2,473.90
603-10.40	Adjust Water Service Meter Box to Grade	Each	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$720.64	\$720.64
603-98.00	Irrigation Heads	Each	5	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$296.45	\$1,482.25
603-98.01	Irrigation Lateral Line	L.F.	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$32.03	\$800.75
604-19.90	Special Concrete Flume	S.Y.	1.3	\$450.00	\$585.00	\$800.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$950.00	\$1,235.00
604-19.91	Special Flume Top	Each	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
604-20.20	Adjusting Basin or Inlet	Each	8	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
607-01.48	Chain Link Fence (48")	L.F.	209	\$30.00	\$6,270.00	\$26.00	\$5,434.00	\$27.30	\$5,705.70	\$24.41	\$5,101.69
607-30.20	Aluminum Handrail	L.F.	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$158.00	\$948.00	\$85.01	\$510.06
608-15.20	Concrete Island (Monolithic)	S.Y.	7.6	\$80.00	\$608.00	\$97.00	\$737.20	\$200.00	\$1,520.00	\$265.00	\$2,014.00
608-50.06	Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	124.2	\$60.00	\$7,452.00	\$44.00	\$5,464.80	\$61.00	\$7,576.20	\$58.00	\$7,203.60
608-50.07	Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	154	\$75.00	\$11,550.00	\$50.00	\$7,700.00	\$65.00	\$10,010.00	\$62.00	\$9,548.00
608-60.00	Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	1492.9	\$37.00	\$55,237.30	\$31.00	\$46,279.90	\$33.00	\$49,265.70	\$48.35	\$72,181.72
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	399.7	\$90.00	\$35,973.00	\$68.00	\$27,179.60	\$145.00	\$57,956.50	\$98.00	\$39,170.60
608-60.20	Concrete Sidewalk, Decorative Finish	S.F.	135	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$9.00	\$1,215.00	\$12.00	\$1,620.00	\$145.00	\$19,575.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	210	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$24.00	\$5,040.00	\$22.00	\$4,620.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00
608-70.00	Concrete Steps	S.F.	24.9	\$175.00	\$4,357.50	\$150.00	\$3,735.00	\$80.00	\$1,992.00	\$315.00	\$7,843.50
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	56	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	\$25.00	\$1,400.00
609-20.91	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (Over 6" Height)	L.F.	2210	\$30.00	\$66,300.00	\$15.00	\$33,150.00	\$25.00	\$55,250.00	\$35.00	\$77,350.00
611-50.10	Light Stone Revetment	S.Y.	9.4	\$125.00	\$1,175.00	\$90.00	\$846.00	\$125.00	\$1,175.00	\$125.89	\$1,183.37
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00*	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
613-40.10	Dowel Bar Retrofit	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$157.00	\$157.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	1538	\$10.00	\$15,380.00	\$8.10	\$12,457.80	\$8.50	\$13,073.00	\$7.15	\$10,996.70
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,080.40	\$4,080.40
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					<b>\$332,436.00</b>		<b>\$312,715.66</b>		<b>\$360,092.30**</b>		<b>\$583,762.07**</b>
<b>STRUCTURAL ITEMS</b>											
607-10.50	Chain Link Fence (Retaining Walls)	L.F.	36	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$63.00	\$2,268.00	\$24.48	\$881.28***
703-20.02	Class "B" Concrete (Miscellaneous)	C.Y.	1.2	\$1,900.00	\$2,280.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,260.00	\$1,512.00	\$300.00	\$360.00
703-90.15	Modular Block Wall (h<4')	S.F.	938	\$25.00	\$23,450.00	\$23.50	\$22,043.00	\$43.00	\$40,334.00	\$22.45	\$21,058.10****
706-10.00	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	Lbs.	50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$5.25	\$262.50	\$2.00	\$100.00
<b>SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS</b>					<b>\$27,140.00</b>		<b>\$24,203.51</b>		<b>\$44,376.50</b>		<b>\$22,399.38*****</b>

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	GERSHENSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.				AMCON MUNICIPAL CONCRETE, LLC		CONCRETE STRATEGIES	
				DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATE		COMPANY, INC.		CONCRETE, LLC			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>											
904-01.33	Signal Head, Type 33T	Each	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,546.00	\$1,546.00	\$1,623.30	\$1,623.30	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
904-02.13	Signal Head, Type 35	Each	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$824.00	\$1,648.00	\$865.20	\$1,730.40	\$906.40	\$1,812.80
904-02.33	Signal Head, Type 33S	Each	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,546.00	\$1,546.00	\$1,623.30	\$1,623.30	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
904-05.43	Signal Head, Type 3B w/BP, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting	Each	5	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$960.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,008.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,056.00	\$5,280.00
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$557.00	\$2,228.00	\$584.85	\$2,339.40	\$615.00	\$2,460.00
904-29.06	6' Camera Mounting Assembly, Astro Bracket and Mounting Hardware	Each	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$239.00	\$239.00	\$250.95	\$250.95	\$265.00	\$265.00
904-32.28	19' Pole, w/28' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,158.00	\$3,158.00	\$3,315.90	\$3,315.90	\$3,475.00	\$3,475.00
904-32.34	19' Pole, w/34' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,487.00	\$3,487.00	\$3,661.35	\$3,661.35	\$3,835.00	\$3,835.00
904-32.44	19' Pole, w/44' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,387.00	\$4,387.00	\$4,606.35	\$4,606.35	\$4,825.00	\$4,825.00
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$23,073.00	\$23,073.00	\$22,050.00	\$22,050.00	\$24,690.00	\$24,690.00
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	Each	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$173.00	\$692.00	\$181.65	\$726.60	\$190.00	\$760.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$184.00	\$736.00	\$193.20	\$772.80	\$205.00	\$820.00
904-49.99	Vehicle Video Detection System (Cameras w/ Internal Processors, Termination Panels, CAT 5 Cable, and Misc.	Each	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,533.00	\$10,533.00	\$11,059.65	\$11,059.65	\$11,585.00	\$11,585.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	66	\$8.00	\$528.00	\$7.50	\$495.00	\$7.88	\$520.08	\$8.25	\$544.50
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	373	\$10.00	\$3,730.00	\$7.38	\$2,752.74	\$7.75	\$2,890.75	\$8.15	\$3,039.95
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	276	\$20.00	\$5,520.00	\$31.55	\$8,707.80	\$33.13	\$9,143.88	\$34.70	\$9,577.20
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	470	\$1.75	\$822.50	\$1.60	\$752.00	\$1.68	\$789.60	\$1.85	\$869.50
904-83.07	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 7 Conductor	L.F.	2020	\$2.00	\$4,040.00	\$1.88	\$3,797.60	\$1.97	\$3,979.40	\$2.05	\$4,141.00*****
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	120	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$1.08	\$129.60	\$1.13	\$135.60	\$1.20	\$144.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	210	\$0.75	\$157.50	\$0.41	\$86.10	\$0.43	\$90.30	\$0.50	\$105.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	2400	\$4.80	\$11,520.00	\$3.97	\$9,528.00	\$4.17	\$10,008.00	\$4.40	\$10,560.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	2180	\$1.20	\$2,616.00	\$0.68	\$1,482.40	\$0.71	\$1,547.80	\$0.75	\$1,635.00
904-85.81	Cable, Communication, PTZ Camera, #24 Gauge, 4 Pair (Shielded)	L.F.	260	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$1.59	\$413.40	\$1.67	\$434.20	\$1.75	\$455.00
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	Each	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,108.00	\$2,108.00	\$2,213.40	\$2,213.40	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00
904-88.02	Pull Box, Double, Concrete	Each	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,680.00	\$3,680.00	\$3,864.00	\$3,864.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,041.00	\$1,041.00	\$1,093.05	\$1,093.05	\$1,145.00	\$1,145.00
904-91.56	Base, Type B-6, Concrete	Each	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,931.00	\$1,931.00	\$2,027.55	\$2,027.55	\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00
904-91.57	Base, Type B-7, Concrete	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,965.00	\$1,965.00	\$2,063.25	\$2,063.25	\$2,162.00	\$2,162.00
904-91.59	Base, Type B-9, Concrete	Each	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,073.00	\$2,073.00	\$2,176.65	\$2,176.65	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$137.00	\$685.00	\$143.85	\$719.25	\$150.00	\$750.00
904-95.30	Removal of Preformed Pull Box	Each	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$119.00	\$238.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$132.00	\$264.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Pull Box	Each	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,467.00	\$1,467.00	\$1,540.35	\$1,540.35	\$1,615.00	\$1,615.00
904-96.20	Removal of Concrete Base	Each	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$306.00	\$918.00	\$321.30	\$963.90	\$340.00	\$1,020.00
904-97.33	Removal of Existing Controller Cabinet	Each	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$423.00	\$423.00	\$444.15	\$444.15	\$465.00	\$465.00
904-97.40	Removal of Signal Post	Each	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$114.00	\$114.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$135.00	\$135.00
904-97.41	Removal of Mast Arm	Each	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$847.00	\$1,694.00	\$889.35	\$1,778.70	\$932.00	\$1,864.00
904-97.42	Removal of Signal Head	Each	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$114.00	\$114.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$130.00	\$130.00
<b>SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>					<b>\$105,424.00</b>		<b>\$104,668.64</b>		<b>\$107,713.86</b>		<b>\$114,603.95</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					<b>\$465,000.00</b>		<b>\$441,587.81</b>		<b>\$512,182.66***</b>		<b>\$720,765.40*****</b>
								* Corrected from \$8,500.00			
								**Corrected from \$367,092.30			
								***Corrected from \$519,182.66			
										*Corrected from \$1,561.62	
										**Corrected from \$583,762	
										***Corrected from \$878.76	
										****Corrected from \$20,968.00	
										*****Corrected from \$22,306.76	
										*****Corrected from \$4,140.00	
										*****Corrected from \$720,672.71	